

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, West Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091

<u>Memo. No. 612–IB</u> IW-14014(99)/7/2021-Part(1) [E-947419]

Dated 04/12/2024

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification at column 3 under Sl. No. 10 (Name of Scheme: Rehabilitation of Khairabera Irrigation Project, Block – Baghmundi, Dist. – Purulia) of the 'Annexure to Memo. No. 610-IB dated 03/12/2024', 'Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation)' should be read as 'Purulia Irrigation Division'.

The remaining part of the Memorandum stands unchanged.

(B. Chattopadhyay) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Memo. No. 612/1(8)-IB

Dated 04/12/2024

Copy forwarded with information to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
- 2. Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal.
- 3. Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA), West Bengal.
- 4. Financial Advisor & Special Secretary, I&W Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 5. Finance Department (Group-F), Govt. of West Bengal.
- 6. Chief Engineer (South-West), I&W Directorate.
- 7. Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical), I&W Directorate.
- 8. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

He is requested to upload this on to the I&W Department's website.

(B. Chattopadhyay)
Deputy Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal